

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

6-26-2018

State v. Flores Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45188

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Flores Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45188" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4353.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4353

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case.....	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings.....	1
ISSUE	4
ARGUMENT	5
Flores Has Failed To Show The District Court Erred In Denying His Motion To Suppress.....	5
A. Introduction.....	5
B. Standard Of Review	5
C. The Officers Did Not Abandon The Legitimate Purpose Of The Traffic Stop	6
D. The District Court Correctly Concluded The Drug Investigation Was Supported By Reasonable Suspicion	14
CONCLUSION.....	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Florida v. Royer</u> , 460 U.S. 491 (1983).....	15
<u>Illinois v. Caballes</u> , 543 U.S. 405 (2005).....	8, 14
<u>Rodriguez v. United States</u> , ___ U.S. ___, 135 S. Ct. 1609 (2015).....	6, 8, 14, 16
<u>State v. Baxter</u> , 144 Idaho 672, 168 P.3d 1019 (Ct. App. 2007)	7, 9
<u>State v. DuValt</u> , 131 Idaho 550, 961 P.2d 641 (1998).....	8, 17
<u>State v. Fees</u> , 140 Idaho 81, 90 P.3d 306 (2004).....	6
<u>State v. Irwin</u> , 143 Idaho 102, 137 P.3d 1024 (Ct. App. 2006)	6, 8, 16
<u>State v. Jaborra</u> , 143 Idaho 94, 137 P.3d 481 (Ct. App. 2006)	6
<u>State v. Linze</u> , 161 Idaho 605, 389 P.3d 150 (2016).....	7
<u>State v. Myers</u> , 118 Idaho 608, 798 P.2d 453 (Ct. App. 1990).....	7, 15
<u>State v. Ramirez</u> , 145 Idaho 886, 187 P.3d 1261 (Ct. App. 2008)	6
<u>State v. Roe</u> , 140 Idaho 176, 90 P.3d 926 (Ct. App. 2004).....	6, 15
<u>State v. Sheldon</u> , 139 Idaho 980, 88 P.3d 1220 (Ct. App. 2003).....	6, 14, 15
<u>State v. Stewart</u> , 145 Idaho 641, 181 P.3d 1249 (Ct. App. 2008).....	6
<u>State v. Van Dorne</u> , 139 Idaho 961, 88 P.3d 780 (Ct. App. 2004)	7
<u>State v. Willoughby</u> , 147 Idaho 482, 211 P.3d 91 (2009).....	6
<u>Terry v. Ohio</u> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	6, 14
<u>United States v. Cortez</u> , 449 U.S. 411 (1981).....	14
